NORTH EAST UNIVERSITY BANGLADESH
Academic Calendar-2020

Spring Semester 2020

Date Day(s) Event

Jan 7 to Jan 30, 2020 Tuesday to Thursday Course Registration Without Fine

January 11, 2020 Saturday Last Day of Result Submission, Fall-2019
January 18, 2020 Saturday Classes of Spring-2020 Semester Begin

Jan 18 to Feb 8, 2020 Saturday to Saturday Withdrawal of Course Registration with 100% Refund
Feb 01 to Feb 15, 2020 Saturday to Saturday Course Registration With Late Fine (End of Course Reg)
January 30, 2020 Thrusday Saraswati Puja

Feb 9 to Feb 22, 2020 Sunday to Saturday Withdrawal of Course Registration without Refund
Feb 27 to Mar 05, 2020 Thursday to Thursday Mid Semester Examination

February 21, 2020 Friday International Mother Language Day

March 17, 2020 Tuesday Birthday of the Father of the Nation

March 23, 2020 Monday Shab-e-Miraj

March 26, 2020 Thrusday Independence Day

April 9, 2020 Thrusday Shab e-Barat*

April 12, 2020 Sunday Easter Sunday

April 14, 2020 Tuesday Bengali New Year's Day

Apr 16 to Apr 25, 2020 Thursday to Saturday Semester Final Examination

May 1, 2019 Friday May Day

May 2, 2020 Saturday Last Day of Result Submission

May 2, 2020 Saturday Classes of Summer-2020 Semester Begin

Note-1: Ramadan will tentatively start from Apr 25, 2020

Note-2: Shab e-Qadar & Jumatul Bidah are tentatively on May 21 & 22, 2020 respectively!
Note-3: Eid-ul-Fitr tentatively is on May 25, 2020
Note-4: Eid-ul-Adha tentatively is on Aug 1, 2020

Summer Semester 2020

Date Day(s) Event

Apr 27 to May 14, 2020 Monday to Thursday Course Registration Without Fine

May 2, 2020 Saturday Classes of Summer-2020 Semester Begin

May 6, 2020 \Wednesday Buddha Purnima*

May 09 to May 20, 2020 Saturday to Wednesday Withdrawal of Course Registration with 100% Refund
May 16 to Jun 04, 2020 Saturday to Thursday Course Registration With Late Fine (End of Course Reg)
May 21 to 29, 2020 Thursday to Friday Jumatul Bidah, Shab e-Qadar & Eid-ul Fitr*
May 30 to Jun 11, 2020 Saturday to Thursday Withdrawal of Course Registration without Refund
Jun 18 to 25, 2020 Thursday to Thursday Mid Semester Examination

Jul 30 to Aug 6, 2020 Thursday to Thursday Eid ul-Adha*

August 11, 2020 Tuesday Janmashtami

August 15, 2020 Saturday National Mourning Day

Aug 20 to 29, 2020 Thursday to Saturday Semester Final Examination

August 30, 2020 Sunday Ashura*

September 10, 2020 Thursday Last Day of Result Submission

September 12, 2020 Saturday Classes of Fall-2020 Semester Begin
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Fall Semester 2020

Date Day(s) Event

Sep 1 to 24, 2020 Tuesday to Thursday Course Registration Without Fine
September 5, 2020 Saturday Classes of Fall-2020 Semester Begin

Sep 12 to Oct 01, 2020 Saturday to Thursday Withdrawal of Course Registration with 100% Refund
Sep 26 to Oct 10, 2020 Saturday to Saturday Course Registration With Late Fine (End of Course Reg)
Oct 03 to 15, 2020 Saturday to Thursday Withdrawal of Course Registration without Refund
October 14, 2020 \Wednesday Akhari Chahar Somba*

Oct 15 to 22, 2020 Thursday to Thursday Mid Semester Examination

Oct 23 to 27, 2020 Friday to Tuesday Durga Puja

October 30, 2020 Friday Eid-e-Milad-un-Nabi*

November 27, 2020 Friday Fateha-e-Yazdaham*

December 16, 2020 Wednesday Victory Day

Dec 17 to 26, 2020 Thursday to Saturday Semester Final Examination

December 25, 2020 Friday Christmas Day

January 7, 2021 Thursday Last Day of Result Submission

January 9, 2021 Saturday Classes of Spring-2021 Semester Begin

* Subject to the appearance of the moon.

Prepared by the committee of Deans, Heads, Coordinators & the Controller of Examinations.
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